
FIGURE 8 
DEATH- SENTENCING RATES AMONG ALL DEATH-ELIGIBLE CASES (PART I) AND IN PENALTY 

TRIALS (PART II), CONTROLLING FOR DEFENDANT CULPABILITY ON REGRESSION BASED 
CULPABILITY SCALES 

(the bars indicate the death sentencing rates among each category or cases defined in terms of 
defendant culpability estimated on a regression based scale) 

1 This Figure does not include one death eligible case in which the sentencing court did not believe it had discretion 
to impose a death sentence. 

.93 

.64 

.36 
.06 

.33 

.16 .00 .05 .22

.87

A B C D E 
Four Level Culpability Scale  

(from 1 low to 4 high) 
One 

(Low) 
Two 

 
Three 

 
Four 

 

Part I. Death-Sentencing 
Rates Among All Death-

Eligible Offenders 

n=      (29/184) n=   (0/72)        (3/62)       (6/27)        (20/23) 
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Part II. Rates that Death 
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Part III. Rates that Cases 
Advance to a Penalty Trial

Seven Level Culpability Scale  
(from 1 low to 7 high) 

One 
(Low) 

Two Three Four Five Six Seven 
(High) 

All 
Cases 

n= (185)     n= (12/28)      (14/42)      (14/42)      (11/32)      (17/19)       (8/10)          (13/16) 


